

b
W.P(C)No. 324 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.324/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

A. SADGURU PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

By Post.

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State of Andhra Pradesh; the Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department, Govt. of A.P., Hyderabad; the Secretary, Law, Govt. of A.P., Hyderabad; and the Union of India.

We request Shri P.P. Rao, Sr. Advocate to appear as Amicus Curiae in this matter. The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition received by post to the learned Amicus Curiae.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER