

W.P(C)No. 324 OF 2003

ITEM No.40

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.324 of 2003

A. SADGURU PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)  
State of A.P.Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

Union of IndiaMr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this petition on 12th March, 2004. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on that date.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master